DTM165-C Series
160W to 165W Medical AC-DC External
Power Supplies
DTM165-C Series 1
Features	 	 Benefits
• CEC, ErP and EISA(1) Level V Compliant • Easier System Approvals
• Wide Range AC Input  • Global Operation

 Output Connector  - Kycon KPPx-4P or equivalent
     Pins 1 & 2: -Vout, Pins 3 & 4: +Vout
 Warranty  yrs 3
Notes:  (1) EISA - Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007
Note:  (1) Output isolated and output grounded options available, see model selector
DTM165-C Series2
Outline Drawing DTM165-C Series
     Note:
1.   AC INLET:   IEC320-C14 STANDARD
2.   CASE COLOR:   BLACK
3.   TOLERANCE:   ±0.5mm
4.   UNIT:   mm
Model Selector
   Output Maximum Maximum
 Model  (V) Output (A) Power (W)
 DTM165PW120C 12 13.333 160
 DTM165PW150C 15 10.67 160
 DTM165PW190C 19 8.42 160
 DTM165PW240C 24 6.88 165
 DTM165PW280C 28 5.89 165
 DTM165PW360C 36 4.58 165
 DTM165PW480C 48 3.44 165
Other External AC-DC Products
 DTM65-C 40W to 65W Medical Adapters
 DTM65-C8 40W to 65W Medical Adapters
 DTM110-C 90W to 110W Medical Adapters
Standard model - output isolated from GND
Option:	add	suffix	-G  (DTM165PWxxxC-G) for output connected to GND
TDK-Lambda France SAS